

जामिया हमददे JAMIA HAMDARD

Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062 Phone: 011-26059688 (12 Lines) Website: www.jamiahamdard.edu

(Deemed to be University)

Accredited by NAAC in 'A+' Category

D. No. Estab./LD/2024/1735 Date: 17 / 12 /2024

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Appointment of Assistant Director for Institute of Skills Development-Reg.

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Dr. Jwaad Akhtar Khan, Assistant Professor, Department of Healthcare & Pharmaceutical Management, SMBS as Assistant Director for Institute of Skills Development, Jamia Hamdard.

Therefore, Dr. Jwaad Akhtar Khan, Assistant Professor is hereby transferred from Department of Healthcare & Pharmaceutical Management, SMBS to Institute of Skills Development, Jamia Hamdard with immediate effect, till further orders.

Dr. Jwaad shall report to Director, Institute of Skills Development, Jamia Hamdard. However, his services for teaching in the Department of Healthcare & Pharmaceutical Management, SMBS or any other department may be utilized as per requirement in coordination with the Director, Institute of Skills Development, Jamia Hamdard.

Authority: Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 28-11-2024.

(Dr. M.A. Sikandar Registr

Copy to:

1. Dr. Jwaad Akhtar Khan, Assistant Professor, SMBS

- 2. Director-ISD
- 3. Dean, SMBS,
- 4. HOD- Healthcare & Pharmaceutical Management, SMBS
- 5. Finance Officer (Offtg.)/ Director IQAC/ Controller of Examinations
- 6. In-charge HAHCIT to upload it on website.
- 7. AR/Sectt. to VC
- 8. Sr. PA to Registrar
- 9. Guard File/Personal Files.